Court met pursuant to adjournment this 5t day of January, 2021, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges Esq. Kingsolver
Esq. Lisby Esq. Metzger Esq. Miller Esq. Webb

County Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, and County Treasurer, Shelia
Quijas also present.
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Court was called to order at 6:30 p.m.
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On motion by Esg. second by Esq. and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the previous session
as presented.
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Judge Ison gave an update of North Central Health District on COVID issues.
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Mark Moore, Sheriff, presented to the Court the 2021 Sheriff Budget and Bonding.
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the Budget.
On motion by Esg. Webb second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the Bonding.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to authorize Lee Davis to dedicate
a bridge on his private property in honor of his family and post a sign that reads “Davis Bridge”.
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Judge Ison read a Proclamation honoring Martin Luther King, Jr day.
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On motion by Esg. Kingsolver second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the
previous session as presented.
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On motion by Esq. Metzger second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to approve the following

transfers.

From Acct# 09-5140-550 to Acct# 09-5140-723-01 $5,000.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5001-568 S 400.00

Cont.
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On motion by Esg. Webb second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash

transfers from the General Fund $115,000.00 to the Jail Fund and $105,000.00 to the EMS Fund.
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On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

ADS Security LP 45.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc 385.00
Amazon Capital Services — FC 168.04
Amazon Capital Services 87.92
Shelby County Attorney 5491.66
Bailey Lawn Service 115.00
Shelby County PVA 25200.00
Chism’s Hardware — FC 2.33
Chris Paiva 540.00
Kentucky State Treasurer 178.00
Doug’s Tire Center 42.25
Duplicator Sales and Service 445.79
Haymond CPA, PSC 220.00
KACO Leadership Institute 70.00
Kenway Distributors 254.02
KMCA 50.00
Landmark Community Newspapers 650.00
Layne & Associates LLC 285.00
Logan’s 88.09
Lowe’s —FC 130.08
Oates Flag Co Inc 111.51
Pontrich Floor Covering 1085.78
Print Source Consulting 358.43
Professional Development Academy LLC 1645.00
Quill Corp 720.48
John Deere Financial 89.80
Shelby Main Street Corporation 1750.00
Shelbyville-Shelby County Parks & Rec 42083.33
Shelby Veterinary Clinic 1550.34
Shuck Fence Company 100.00
Suburban Propane 48.00
Voyager — AS 176.80
Voyager — Bld Insp 159.19
Voyager — CH Maint 279.13
Voyager — CJE 81.34
Voyager — Coroner 27.15
Voyager — EMA 119.52
Voyager —SCIC 37.21
Voyager — LA 204.45
Wayne Ivers 25.00
ROAD FUND

Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 60.73
Certified Laboratories 324.26
Chism’s Hardware — FC 27.42

Cont.



Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc
Duplicator Sales and Service
H Oil Company

Logan’s

Print Source Consulting
Quill Corp

Saf-Ti-Co

Shoe Magic LLC

Total Truck Parts

JAIL FUND

Air Equipment Company
Bob Barker Co Inc

C&T Design and Equipment Co Inc
Careacell

Charm-Tex

Shelby County Clerk
Duplicator Sales and Service

Hobart Service: ITW Food Equipment Group LLC

KellWell Food Management Inc
Kenway Distributors
Lowe’s —FC

Mark’s Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply

Masters’ Supply Inc — FC

Oates Flag Co Inc

Omega Plastics Corp of Kentucky
Print Source Consulting

Quill Corp

Republic — Jail MC (9869 & 8655)
Sentinel News

Voyager Fleet Systems Inc

EMS FUND

American Heart Association Inc
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15
Erica Ulery

Freedom Tactical

Grainger

Kenway Distributors

Cont.

224.14
45.34
2299.98
748.00
164.38
211.64
119.80
680.00
352.21

2068.80
473.19
492.47
732.00

1187.70

15.00
263.36
866.17

12487.44

2286.32

50.83
666.90

42.86
129.23
525.70
164.38

1015.19

81.20

48.65
233.04

1360.00
626.40
50.00
123.00
1291.32
693.44



Lawson Products Inc 61.77

Lowe’s —FC 5.69
Lowe’s — EMS 841.64
Maverick 02 & Respiratory Equip LLC 206.51
Michael Todd Ulery 25.00
Mohawk Medical 1261.93
O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc 547.95
Pure Reflection Paint & Collision Repair 1721.97
Schiller 689.35
Simpsonville Rural Fire District 698.75
Specific Waste Industries LLC 50.00
US Trailer Center LLC 48.15
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 3359.02
Walmart 84.20
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to surplus the following from the
Occupational License Office.

Dell OptiPlex 9030 AIO - Serial #CN-OTRP8W-74431-44G-0016-A00
Dell OptiPlex 9030 AlO - Serial #CN-OTRP8W-74431-58L-0869-A00
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Judge Ison presented to the Court the Financial Disclosure Form required by the Amended Code of Ethics
Ordinance.
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On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esg. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

3k 3k %k >k >k %k %k %k %k k k %k

Judge/Executive



