Court met pursuant to adjournment this 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2021, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades	Esq. Hedges	Esq. Kingsolver	
Esq. Lisby	Esq. Metzger	Esq. Miller	Esq. Webb

County Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, and County Treasurer, Shelia

Quijas also present.

\*\*\*\*\*

Court was called to order at 6:30 p.m.

\*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. second by Esq. and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the previous session

as presented.

\*\*\*\*\*

Judge Ison gave an update of North Central Health District on COVID issues.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Mark Moore, Sheriff, presented to the Court the 2021 Sheriff Budget and Bonding.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the Budget.

On motion by Esq. Webb second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the Bonding.

\*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to authorize Lee Davis to dedicate

a bridge on his private property in honor of his family and post a sign that reads "Davis Bridge".

### \*\*\*\*\*

Judge Ison read a Proclamation honoring Martin Luther King, Jr day.

\*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.

#### \*\*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Metzger second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to approve the following

transfers.

 From Acct# 09-5140-550
 to Acct# 09-5140-723-01
 \$5,000.00

 From Acct# 01-9200-999
 to Acct# 01-5001-568
 \$ 400.00

### \*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Webb second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash

transfers from the General Fund \$115,000.00 to the Jail Fund and \$105,000.00 to the EMS Fund.

## \*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND	
ADS Security LP	45.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc	385.00
Amazon Capital Services – FC	168.04
Amazon Capital Services	87.92
Shelby County Attorney	5491.66
Bailey Lawn Service	115.00
Shelby County PVA	25200.00
Chism's Hardware – FC	2.33
Chris Paiva	540.00
Kentucky State Treasurer	178.00
Doug's Tire Center	42.25
Duplicator Sales and Service	445.79
Haymond CPA, PSC	220.00
KACO Leadership Institute	70.00
Kenway Distributors	254.02
КМСА	50.00
Landmark Community Newspapers	650.00
Layne & Associates LLC	285.00
Logan's	88.09
Lowe's – FC	130.08
Oates Flag Co Inc	111.51
Pontrich Floor Covering	1085.78
Print Source Consulting	358.43
Professional Development Academy LLC	1645.00
Quill Corp	720.48
John Deere Financial	89.80
Shelby Main Street Corporation	1750.00
Shelbyville-Shelby County Parks & Rec	42083.33
Shelby Veterinary Clinic	1550.34
Shuck Fence Company	100.00
Suburban Propane	48.00
Voyager – AS	176.80
Voyager – Bld Insp	159.19
Voyager – CH Maint	279.13
Voyager – CJE	81.34
Voyager – Coroner	27.15
Voyager – EMA	119.52
Voyager – SCJC	37.21
Voyager – LA	204.45
Wayne Ivers	25.00
ROAD FUND	co = 2
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	60.73
Certified Laboratories	324.26
Chism's Hardware – FC	27.42

Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc	224.14
Duplicator Sales and Service	45.34
H Oil Company	2299.98
Logan's	748.00
Print Source Consulting	164.38
Quill Corp	211.64
Saf-Ti-Co	119.80
Shoe Magic LLC	680.00
Total Truck Parts	352.21
JAIL FUND	
Air Equipment Company	2068.80
Bob Barker Co Inc	473.19
C&T Design and Equipment Co Inc	492.47
Careacell	732.00
Charm-Tex	1187.70
Shelby County Clerk	15.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	263.36
Hobart Service: ITW Food Equipment Group LLC	866.17
KellWell Food Management Inc	12487.44
Kenway Distributors	2286.32
Lowe's – FC	50.83
Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply	666.90
Masters' Supply Inc – FC	42.86
Oates Flag Co Inc	129.23
Omega Plastics Corp of Kentucky	525.70
Print Source Consulting	164.38
Quill Corp	1015.19
Republic – Jail MC (9869 & 8655)	81.20
Sentinel News	48.65
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc	233.04
EMS FUND	
American Heart Association Inc	1360.00
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	626.40
Erica Ulery	50.00
Freedom Tactical	123.00
Grainger	1291.32
Kenway Distributors	693.44

Lawson Products Inc	61.77
Lowe's – FC	5.69
Lowe's – EMS	841.64
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip LLC	206.51
Michael Todd Ulery	25.00
Mohawk Medical	1261.93
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	547.95
Pure Reflection Paint & Collision Repair	1721.97
Schiller	689.35
Simpsonville Rural Fire District	698.75
Specific Waste Industries LLC	50.00
US Trailer Center LLC	48.15
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc	3359.02
Walmart	84.20

# \*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to surplus the following from the

Occupational License Office.

Dell OptiPlex 9030 AIO - Serial #CN-OTRP8W-74431-44G-0016-AOO Dell OptiPlex 9030 AIO - Serial #CN-OTRP8W-74431-58L-0869-AOO

# \*\*\*\*\*

Judge Ison presented to the Court the Financial Disclosure Form required by the Amended Code of Ethics

Ordinance.

\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

\*\*\*\*\*

Judge/Executive